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Schedule A: Healthcare Claims Data File Submissions

1. Submissions are due on or before the dates listed below.

2. OHA allows for a 2-week grace period to work with the APAC data
vendor, Milliman, to correct errors in submissions. If errors cannot
be corrected within the 2-week grace period, the mandatory
reporter must submit an exception request to receive an extension.

3. Mandatory reporters that have not correctly submitted data or
received an exception within 14 calendar days of notification of
error will be considered non-compliant, and OHA may take action
to impose penalties, as outlined in OAR 409-025-0150.
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OFFICE OF HEALTH ANALYTICS
All Payer All Claims Data Reporting Program

Submission Schedule for Appendices A-F: 01/31/2019 — 10/31/2021

Incurred Month, 2018

Incurred Month, 2019

Due date* [ Jan Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May June | July | Aug

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

01/31/2019
05/01/2019
07/31/2019
10/31/2019

Incurred Month, 2019

Incurred Month, 2020

Due date* [ Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May June | July | Aug

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

01/31/2020
05/01/2020
07/31/2020
10/31/2020

Incurred Month, 2020

Incurred Month, 2021

Due date* [ Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May June | July | Aug

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

01/31/2021
05/01/2021
07/31/2021
10/31/2021

Submission Schedule for Appendices G-H: 9/30/2019 - 9/30/2022

APM Submission Performance Period 2018

APM Submission Performance Period 2019

Due date*

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May June | July | Aug

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

09/30/2019
09/30/2020

APM Submission Performance Period 2021

Due date*

Feb

Mar

Apr

May June | July | Aug

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

09/30/2021
09/30/2022

* - Submit data in shaded months on or before due date.
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